Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM CONFIDENCE DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

CUNTUENTAL 5111	API No. 15 - 185-23211 (Name change/permitted well as Hall "B" #1-24)
Operator: License # 5144	
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Stafford
Address: P.O. Box 2758	S/2 _ SE _ NE Sec. 24 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758 MAR 1 9 2004	2585 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Link Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve CONFIDENTIAL	feet from F / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Communications	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 264-6366	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company RECEIVED	Lease Name: Freeman-McFadden Well #: 1-24
License: 5142 Roger Martin MAR 2 2 2004	Field Name: Mueller
Wellsite Geologist: 110901 Wartin	Producing Formation: Lansing-Kansas City
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHITA	
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3800' Plug Back Total Depth: 3645' (CIBP)
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 275 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFee
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 23,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,000 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled offsite
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Paul's Oilfield Service, Inc.
12/16/03 1/2/04 1/28/04	Lease Name: Stargel #2 License No.: 31085
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSec. 4 Twp. 22 S. R. 12 East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Stafford Docket No.: D-21908
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the based my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/COO Date: 3/19/04	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of 4march	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
TANNIS L. TRITT SALL MY COMMISSION EXP	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: March 26, 2007	MES UIC Distribution

March 26, 2007

Date Commission Expires: 3.26.07

CON ENTIAL

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Mu	ıll Drilling Compa	ny, Inc.		Leas	e Name:	Freeman-Mo	Fadden	Well #: <u>1</u> -	24	-
Sec24 Twp	21 S. R. 13	Easi	West		ty: Staf				-	
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool operature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	en and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	ig and snut es if gas to	 -in pressures, surface test, 	, whether s along with	shut-in oi	ressure reached	static level bydr	netatic proces	iros hotto	m holo
Drill Stem Tests Take		V Ye	es 🗌 No		V	Log Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	V Ye	es No		Nar	ne	Тор	Top Datum		
Cores Taken		Ye	es 🔽 No		See Attachment					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V Ye	es No	70.	KC(RECEIVED				
List All E. Logs Run:				AAA I	D 40	2001.	MAR 2 2	2004		
ELI Wireline:	CNL/CDL PE	; DIL; M	1EL; Soni	С	R 195		KCC WIC			
		Repor		RECORD conductor, s		ermediate, produc	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing (In O.D.)	We	ight ./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type a	and Percent Iditives
Surface (new)	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		20#		275'	70/30 Poz	275	3% cc	
Production(used	d) 7 7/8"	4 1/2"		10.5#	-	3788'	A Serv Lite	60	6% gel	
							50/50 Poz	230		I + 2% cc +
Purpose:	Donath		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	UEEZE RECORI	1% FloBlo	k 210 +	.1% De	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type	of Cement	#Sacks	s Used		Type and P	ercent Additive	s	Cal
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	ON RECORD) - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per	s Set/Type		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	erd	
4	3702' - 3710' (1/		acii illervai Per	Torated		(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth 500 gal 20% MCA				
4 3650' - 3670' (1/16/04) CIBP set @ 3690'										
4	3498' - 3504' (1/16/04) CIBP set @ 3645' 1000 gal 20% MCA) gal 15% N	FFF	
4	3478'-86'; 3464'-68'; 3441'-48'; 3366'-70'; 3336' -40';					3500 gal 15		g 107011		
4	3323' - 26' and	3298' - 33	310' (1/20/04	4)						
TUBING RECORD 2 3/	Size	Set At 3633'		Packer A	t	Liner Run	7/4- 🗆			
Date of First, Resumerd			Producing Meth		Flowing		Yes No		er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls.		Mcf	Wate			as-Oil Ratio	⊖ı (⊏xpiain)	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	5 METHOD OF CO		0		18	Production Interv			No	o Sales
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease mit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Specify	Perf.	_ D	ually Comp.	Commingled			

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2004

KCC WICHITA

ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1 Well Completion Form KCC
MAR 1 9 2004
CONFIDENTIAL

Mull Drilling Company, Inc. Freeman-McFadden #1-24 S/2 SE SE NE 24-21S-13W Stafford County, Kansas API #: 15-185-23211

LOG TOPS

FORMATION	DEPTH	SUBSEA
Herington	1688	+ 184
Winfield	1746	+ 126
Towanda	1809	+ 63
Ft. Riley	1860	+ 12
Flor	1896	- 24
Wref	1977	- 105
Red Eagle	2282	- 410
Stotler	2579	- 707
Tarkio	2638	- 766
Howard	2786	- 914
Topeka	2872	-1000
Heebner	3151	-1279
Toronto	3174	-1302
Douglas	3190	-1318
Brown LM	3280	-1408
Lansing A	3298	-1426
B Zone	3315	-1443
C Zone	3386	-1514
F Zone	3365	-1493
H Zone	3421	-1549
I Zone	3438	-1566
J Zone	3456	-1584
K Zone	3476	-1604
L Zone	3498	-1626
B/KC	3513	-1641
Viola	3555	-1683
Simpson	3588	-1716
Arbuckle	3632	-1760

MAR 1 9 2004

e de la companya del la companya de	and you			CON	FIDENTIAL		. 4	Cinear	
DATE 12-13-03	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 1.3 612	CA	LLED OUT	ON LACAT	TION JOB	SIART	JOB FINISH
LEASE 14911	WELL#	4-1			Sylficial of		CQU	NTY /	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci	TO STATE OF THE ST				4	min men or rate to response to the factor of the	And the second second second second	LaGaed	
white the second of the second	ľ		and agreement and the art and areas	14-41ST	- 2 Dully 2	elest ute	2		1
CONTRACTOR	<u>5 teri</u>		<u> </u>	nt ext at nome cepts 14 - papers	OWNER '7	Mall	La Dalor	SELECTION AND COMMENTS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
TYPE OF JOB 5	SEX ALSS	The state of the s	on the manufacture of manufact ASSA CASSESSESSESSESSESSESSES About and				N	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY BY STATES	tes in the state of the first desired and the state of th
HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE	124	<u>T.D.</u>	275 TU V 27	Parkers amanggo, proving amount	CEMENT	BM, the extent representation.	····	as I	-5.0/
TUBING SIZE	77 - 117	DEP DEP	and the same of th	and a supplied to the supplied of the supplied	AMOUNT OR	DERED	(m. 1944)	LGG30	132 15
DRILL PIPE	Water	. DEP	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	ega.		ed. 14. where is 3 and Header its reconstruction (Au)	137mg	K	1. The second se
TOOL	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	· · · DEP	many land managed by the statement and many or or or or		TRE Self-level As The Association is a second service of the secon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THE R ST. S. S. S.		en notes en ser mentratopetina e may principa et un repursor como companyologico. (19.1 g. g., fine fine u monte franchiscope se 1.39
PRES. MAX	an arabi kapada da ka alami kabab bilipad da kabab da kabab kabab kabab		IMUM	व्या केवल के क्या-" कार्यात अस्थातक स्थाप १४	COMMON_/	12		115	1379.95
MEAS. LINE	7 274 57 278	SHO	E JOINT	TIS SETTING STORY SOURCE: NA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			2.80	311.60
CEMENT LEFT IN PERFS.	ILOU. A	PPROX.	(0)	Matted on the orthography	GEL	Egy Reggisser-		10,00	62.90
DISPLACEMENT	g my grit g				CHIORIDE 4	\$ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	@_	30.00	240,00
The state of the s	records & Sin						(4),	AT WELL BRANCH	Newscomment recognision from the Report School of the Confession o
					•	\		processor and the base	-b. bill -ANVESTORATORESERVICES BY The Comment of t
PUMP TRUCK (CEMENT	All find	ACK	Morninger of the Control of the Cont	Through their country princetics springering, require Suitan Bull 1991. VIII.00-40%-EVI.pyp.	O. S. William and and the second deviation of the second s	@	SEASON IN THE PROPERTY CONTINUE TRAVERS BY MAIN A	To antimode principal annihilation to detail principal and supplied the AV
	HELPER	arenge	en Trans	ter same approximation and dispersion	all algorithmicity, a man princer star shaper care extraormical streat forces	ar a the second		The second secon	en with the state of the state
BULK TRUCK	PERMIT CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF			San agricultura carriera e confraencione	HANDLING		<u>@</u>	1.15	2222
# 34/	DRIVER	<u> </u>	٠٠٠		MILEAGE 13	* 256 O'47 1 23	-4-delater	apparatus and a hander of apparatus of the second section (1988). The	181.15
BULK TRUCK		/			RECEIVE	D		STEPS ATTLE STEPS A 181	2511.75
# 342 1	DRIVER		The Services	and delicity to provide any major some				TOTAL	Carrie and a second
					MAR 2 2 2004	4			
The second secon	RED	JARKS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LK	CC WICHIT	ta se	RVICE		
1 Tun 6/16	DB :	BOTO -	cenart	Mary de La Const	instance and a series of the s	(B) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C) (C	n sansa annum aya 1860 SE E 187 E 197 April annum aya san san		, and the second
275 EXTEAD		Displac	Employed	21/12	DEPTH OF JO	Acres and the second second	THE FOUNDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	TREES TREESES, Spripper Audes recognished to the	And the supplementary of the second s
12,3355	- FRO	3/4	lateb b	She assure an assure of the same	PUMP TRUCK		t for any order order or and the state of the	man rames received to reigh, granterious destinations des	20.00
Langet 1	F. C.	ceflan	Alekanin mana unin kumunin manun menuntun menun	-	EXTRA FOOT	II			1 1000
THE PERSON AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE	aminostalidades anno contracto	er derentament of the Affrence of the contract of	and the second of the second s	and to the state of the same of	MILEAGE 13 PLUG 1-97		City		45,00
construction on expension for the desired for the second section of the second	e communication and supplier control and supplier c		and the second second control of the second	reconsessed difficulty consess	the third had had a supplementally planned to the	Caraltoni Corgon, população do Seria	Alleman de la lace de la California de l	and the second series of the second second	ALTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON NAME	as were	75641	- Se	The second secon	· re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-r	(2)	- removes a service of some policy. Subject to	
			a Franklin		Andrews and the Late Annual Lates 1 (Per	ALEXANDER CO	the February and Copy		
			4 - 4 4 4					TOTAL	610,50
CHARGE TO:	Tall i	1/0/0	The second of th	(S) jo gapan ya musanasani' unimb					,
STREET		TY		•		EV CLAT	EQUIPMI	Tr No. Jerry	
'			enderer steine in von der eine der der der der der der der der der de	***************************************		B. B. J. J. P. L. S. B.	Krach on K. Tarre	Lot 14 A.	
CITY	517	ATE	ZIF	***	and an annual annual and an annual annual and an annual an	and a survey of the second Condition of the second conditions			
					of equivalents of the same party and some stage (\$450) to the continuous of the same stage (\$450) and the continuous stage (\$4				
					TO STORM THE RESIDENCE TO BE SOME SHARE THE PROPERTY OF THE STORM				
									Tight is command to the property of the proper
To Allied Cement	ine Co. I	n.c	V	·4		enyn s sammannan og as mingeliki			
You are hereby re	auested to	o rent cem	entine caulom	ent					Marke and Market and the State of State
You are hereby reand furnish cemer	ner and h	elper to as	sist owner or		THE SEC OF SECURITY S	31 1 9 8 4 No. 1 No. 1 No. 1	*** *** ****	TOTAL	
contractor to do w									1
dene to satisfaction	4		74,0		TAX.	to the control of the second s	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		r .
contractor. I have				AND	TOTAL CHAR				
CONDITIONS" 1	isted on t	he reverse	side.						
/	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		DISCOUNT			i	O IN 30 DAYS
A	. (.	11.0		M1 2_	Annual Annual	man de manager le la company		1	
SIGNATURE	Lay L	The state of the s	- Tu-		UAY	Line A	and harfanis	Index!	
	1	, 4	Add Model	Language and place for more of	O AY	FF	INTEDIA	AME	
•				The state of the state of the state of	7				



KCC MAR 1 9 2004

ORIGINAL

CONFIDENTIAL SALES OFFICE:

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita KS 67202 (316) 262-3699 (316) 262-5799 FAX SALES & SERVICE OFFICE: 10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 (620) 672-1201 (620) 672-5383 FAX **SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:** 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, KS 67905-0129 (620) 624-2277 (620) 624-2280 FAX

Invoice

Bill to:	5864	750	nvoice Inv	oice Date	Order O	rder Date	
	MULL DRILLING COMPANY	4	01008	1/9/9304	7718	1/2/04	
	DOD 51			ption	tion		
	P.O. Box 74 Sawyer, KS 67134 JAN 2 2 2004	Cem	ent				
	2 C						
	AN 22 2004)			
	√ age of		Leas (Hal		We		
AFE	CustomerRep Treater	W		Purchase Order	B1-		
	J. Crombie D. Scott	New		ar crause or der	Net		
ID.	Description	<u>UOM</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>			
—— D204	50/50 POZ (COMMON)	SK	230		<u><i>Pric</i></u> \$1,573.20		
D206	A-SERV LITE (COMMOM)	SK	75	\$8.65	\$1,573.20 \$648.75	• •	
C310	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	LBS	392	\$0.75	\$294.00	` ,	
C195	FLA-322	LB	261	\$7.50	\$1,957.50	` '	
C243	DEFOAMER RECEIVE	EB	27	\$3.00	\$81.00	• •	
C311	CAL SET JAN 1 9 2004	LBS	1157	\$0.54	\$624.78	• •	
C320	CEMENT GELL	LB	392	\$0.25	\$98.00		
C304	SUPER FLUSH II BY:	GAL	1000	\$1.85	\$1,850.00	, ,	
F100	TURBOLIZER, 4 1/2"	EA	10	\$67.00	\$670.00		
F142	TOP RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	` ′	
F150	BOTTOM RUBBER CEMENT PLUG, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$92.00	\$92.00		
F190	GUIDE SHOE-REGULAR, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	` '	
F220	AUTO FILL FLOAT COLLAR, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00		
F292	CEMENT SCRATCHERS ROTATING TYPE	EA	26	\$44.00	\$1,144.00	` ´	
F130	STOP COLLAR, 4 1/2"	EA	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	` ´	
E107	CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE	SK	305	\$1.50	\$457.50	(-)	
E100	HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY	MI	45	\$3.25	\$146.25		
E104	PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN	TM	587	\$1.30	\$763.10		
R208	CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 3501-4000' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC	EA	1	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		
R701	CEMENT HEAD RENTAL	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00		
R702	CASING SWIVEL RENTAL	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00		
				Sub Total:	\$12,905.08		
				Discount:	\$3,742.23		

 Discount:
 \$3,742.23

 Discount Sub Total:
 \$9,162.85

 Stafford County & State Tax Rate:
 6.30%
 Taxes:
 \$424.20

PLEASE REMIT TO Acid Services, LLC, Dept No 1131, Tulsa, OK 74182